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Trading Trade Type  Seller Seller Type Buyer Buyer Type ATUs $/ATU Trade Excluded
Year Traded from Average
2012 TRANSFER  Acme Packaging GENERAL Signode-Bridgeview PARTICIPATING 468 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Acme Steel Co GENERAL Acme Packaging, A Div. of Tool Works Inc. GENERAL 221 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp PARTICIPATING S & C Electric Co PARTICIPATING 30 1100 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  AMPAC Flex LLC PARTICIPATING  Dart Container Corp of lllinois PARTICIPATING 200 1000 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Berlin Industries GENERAL American Litho Inc PARTICIPATING 80 100 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Bluegrass Labels Co LLC GENERAL Captive Plastics LLC PARTICIPATING 242 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Brown Printing Co GENERAL Brown Printing Co GENERAL 88 1 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC GENERAL MPLX Terminals LLC PARTICIPATING 177 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Meyer Steel Drum Inc PARTICIPATING  Meyer Industrial Container PARTICIPATING 100 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Palex Container Systems GENERAL Meyer Steel Drum Inc PARTICIPATING 431 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Palex Container Systems GENERAL Meyer Steel Drum Inc PARTICIPATING 431 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Rexam Release GENERAL Loparex Inc GENERAL 191 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Rock-Tenn Co GENERAL Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp GENERAL 611 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp GENERAL Dart Container Corp of Illinois PARTICIPATING 200 180 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp GENERAL S & C Electric Co PARTICIPATING 100 150 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp GENERAL Dart Container Corp of Illinois PARTICIPATING 311 150 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Silgan Closures LLC GENERAL Silgan Containers Corp GENERAL 1313 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Silgan Containers Corp GENERAL Caterpillar Inc PARTICIPATING 100 250 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Sleepeck Printing Co GENERAL Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd GENERAL 233 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER St Clair Pakwell GENERAL Graphic Packaging Intl Inc PARTICIPATING 100 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Triton West LLC PARTICIPATING  Buckeye Terminals LLC PARTICIPATING 2 0 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Viskase Corp GENERAL Brown Printing Co GENERAL 70 60 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Viskase Corp GENERAL Prairie State Group NEW 100 63 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Viskase Corp GENERAL Air Products & Chemicals Inc PARTICIPATING 230 63 Yes
2012 TRANSFER  Zenith Electronics GENERAL Law Office of Katherine W. Delahunt GENERAL 302 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Alpha Baking Co PARTICIPATING  Alpha Baking Co Inc PARTICIPATING 28 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Continental Web Press Inc PARTICIPATING  Segerdahl Corp PARTICIPATING 39 20 Yes
2012 TRADE Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd GENERAL Acme Finishing Co LLC PARTICIPATING 11 20 Yes
2012 TRADE FCL Graphics Inc PARTICIPATING  Multifilm Packaging Corp PARTICIPATING 102 19
2012 TRADE Fleischmann's Vinegar Co Inc PARTICIPATING  Highland Baking Co NEW 205 19.8
2012 TRADE Free-flow Packaging International PARTICIPATING  Fort Dearborn Lithographic Co PARTICIPATING 19 20
2012 TRADE Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC PARTICIPATING  Greif Packaging Inc LLC PARTICIPATING 26 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Ingredion Incorporated Argo Plant PARTICIPATING  ExxonMobil Oil Corp PARTICIPATING 16 30
2012 TRADE Pactiv Corporation GENERAL Pactiv LLC NEW 346 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Reichhold LLC 2 PARTICIPATING  HB Fuller GENERAL 5 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Reichhold LLC 2 PARTICIPATING  HB Fuller GENERAL 5 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Senior Flexonics PARTICIPATING  Lake Book Mfg PARTICIPATING 78 20
2012 TRADE Senior Flexonics PARTICIPATING  Chicago Steel Container Corp PARTICIPATING 6 20
2012 TRADE Stickney Water Reclamation Plant PARTICIPATING  Metropolitan Biosolids Management PARTICIPATING 5 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Triton West LLC PARTICIPATING  Shell Pipeline Co LP PARTICIPATING 23 0 Yes
2012 TRADE University of lllinois Chicago PARTICIPATING  University of lllinois - Chicago PARTICIPATING 28 0 Yes
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Kerry Ingredients Inc PARTICIPATING 178 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL New WinCup Holdings Inc PARTICIPATING 188 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL East Balt Commissary LLC PARTICIPATING 92 20
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Trading Trade Type  Seller Seller Type Buyer Buyer Type ATUs $/ATU Trade Excluded
Year Traded from Average
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Hostess Brands LLC PARTICIPATING 13 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Alpha Baking Co Inc PARTICIPATING 56 18
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Kerry Inc d/b/a Kerry Ingredients & Flavours PARTICIPATING 24 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc PARTICIPATING 69 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Knead Dough Baking Co Inc PARTICIPATING 110 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Brown Printing Co GENERAL 27 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Diageo North America Inc PARTICIPATING 27 20
2012 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Interlake Mecalux Inc NEW 66 20

Range: $18- 520/ ATU
Average: $19.93 / ATU
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Year
2013
2013
2013
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2013
2013
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2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

Trade Type

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
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Seller

Acme Packaging

Acme Steel Co

American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp
AMPAC Flex LLC

Berlin Industries

Bluegrass Labels Co LLC

Brown Printing Co

BWay Packaging

Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Palex Container Systems

Palex Container Systems

Rexam Release

Rock-Tenn Co

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Silgan Closures LLC

Silgan Containers Corp

Sleepeck Printing Co

St Clair Pakwell

Triton West LLC

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Zenith Electronics

Abbott Laboratories

Alpha Baking Co

Arlington Plating Co

Bagcraft Packaging LLC
Continental Web Press Inc
Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd
ExxonMobil Oil Corp

Fleischmann's Vinegar Co Inc

Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC
Pactiv Corporation

Senior Flexonics

Triton West LLC

University of Illinois Chicago
University of Illinois Chicago
Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

Buyer

Signode-Bridgeview

Acme Packaging

S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
American Litho Inc

Captive Plastics LLC

Brown Printing Co

BWAY Corp

MPLX Terminals LLC

Meyer Industrial Container
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Loparex Inc

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
S & C Electric Co

Silgan Containers Corp
Caterpillar Inc

Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd
Graphic Packaging Intl Inc
Buckeye Terminals LLC

Air Products & Chemicals Inc
Prairie State Group

Brown Printing Co

Law Office of Katherine W. Delahunt
AbbVie Inc

Alpha Baking Co Inc

Lake Book Mfg

General Packaging Products Inc
Segerdahl Corp

Acme Finishing Co LLC
ExxonMobil Oil Corp

Highland Baking Co

Greif Packaging Inc LLC

Pactiv LLC

Chicago Steel Container Corp
Shell Pipeline Co LP

University of Illinois at Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
Knead Dough Baking Co Inc
Alpha Baking Co Inc

New WinCup Holdings Inc

Aux Sable Liquid Products

Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

ATUs

Traded
468
221
30
200
80
242
88
398
177
100
431
431
191
611
311
200
100
1313
100
233
100
2
230
100
70
302
330
15
30
15
13
18
39
190

347
52

30
126
95
308
125

$/ATU

1100
1000
100

O O O O OO o kr o

[any
wv
o

180
150

250

Trade Excluded
from Average
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Trading Trade Type  Seller Seller Type Buyer Buyer Type ATUs $/ATU Trade Excluded
Year Traded from Average
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Brown Printing Co GENERAL 8 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Diageo North America Inc PARTICIPATING 51 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL East Balt Commissary LLC PARTICIPATING 55 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Kerry Ingredients Inc PARTICIPATING 177 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Action Athletic Equipment Inc GENERAL 45 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Kerry Inc PARTICIPATING 64 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Hostess Brands LLC PARTICIPATING 46 20
2013 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc PARTICIPATING 77 20

Range: $18- 520/ ATU
Average: $19.86 / ATU



Trading
Year
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Trade Type

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE

Seller

Acme Packaging

Acme Steel Co

American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp
AMPAC Flex LLC

Berlin Industries

Bluegrass Labels Co LLC

Brown Printing Co

BWay Packaging

Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Palex Container Systems

Palex Container Systems

Rexam Release

Rock-Tenn Co

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Silgan Closures LLC

Silgan Containers Corp

Sleepeck Printing Co

St Clair Pakwell

Triton West LLC

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Zenith Electronics

Abbott Laboratories

Alpha Baking Co

Arlington Plating Co
Fleischmann's Vinegar Co Inc
Free-flow Packaging International
Free-flow Packaging International
Free-flow Packaging International
Ingredion Incorporated Argo Plant
Pactiv Corporation

Senior Flexonics

The Segerdahl Corp

Triton West LLC

University of Illinois Chicago
Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

Buyer

Signode-Bridgeview

Acme Packaging

S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
American Litho Inc

Captive Plastics LLC

Brown Printing Co

BWAY Corp

MPLX Terminals LLC

Meyer Industrial Container
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Meyer Steel Drum Inc
Loparex Inc

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Silgan Containers Corp
Caterpillar Inc

Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd
Graphic Packaging Intl Inc
Buckeye Terminals LLC

Air Products & Chemicals Inc
Brown Printing Co

Prairie State Group

Aux Sable Liquid Products
Prairie State Group

Law Office of Katherine W. Delahunt
AbbVie Inc

Alpha Baking Co Inc

Lake Book Mfg

Highland Baking Co

East Balt Commissary LLC

Fort Dearborn Lithographic Co
Fort Dearborn Lithographic Co
ExxonMobil Oil Corp

Pactiv LLC

Chicago Steel Container Corp
Segerdahl Corp

Shell Pipeline Co LP

University of lllinois - Chicago
Alpha Baking Co Inc

Interlake Mecalux Inc

Kerry Ingredients Inc
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Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL

NEW

NEW

NEW

GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING

ATUs

Traded
468
221
30
200
80
242
88
398
177
100
431
431
191
611
100
200
311
1313
100
233
100
2
230
70
100
250
20
302
165
19
36
159
439

13
269
59
49
12
28
196
20
75

$/ATU

1100
1000
100

O O O O OO o kr o

[any
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o

180
150

250

63
60
63
63
63

20
20
20
20
20
30

20
20

18
20
20

Trade Excluded
from Average
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes



Trading
Year
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Trade Type

TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE

Seller

Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
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Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

Buyer

Hostess Brands LLC

Kerry Inc

Diageo North America Inc
Knead Dough Baking Co Inc
Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc
Knead Dough Baking Co Inc
Interlake Mecalux Inc

New WinCup Holdings Inc

Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

PARTICIPATING

ATUs
Traded

32

68

2

1

89

190

70

47

Range: $18-$30/ATU
Average: $19.80/ ATU

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Trade Excluded

from Average

Yes
Yes
Yes



Trading
Year
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

Trade Type

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
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Seller

Acme Packaging

Acme Steel Co

American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp
AMPAC Flex LLC

Berlin Industries

Bluegrass Labels Co LLC

Brown Printing Co

Brown Printing Co

BWay Packaging

Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Palex Container Systems

Palex Container Systems

Rexam Release

Rock-Tenn Co

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Silgan Closures LLC

Silgan Containers Corp

Sleepeck Printing Co

St Clair Pakwell

Triton West LLC

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Zenith Electronics

Abbott Laboratories

Chicago Baking Co

Fleischmann's Vinegar Co Inc

GM Cereals Properties Inc

Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC
Greif Industrial Packaging & Services LLC
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Pactiv Corporation

Senior Flexonics

Senior Flexonics

The Segerdahl Corp

Triton West LLC

University of Illinois Chicago
Viskase Corp

Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL

Buyer

Signode-Bridgeview

Acme Packaging

S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
American Litho Inc

Captive Plastics LLC

Brown Printing Co

Brown Printing Co

BWAY Corp

MPLX Terminals LLC

Meyer Industrial Container
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Meyer Steel Drum Inc
Loparex Inc

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
S & C Electric Co

Silgan Containers Corp
Caterpillar Inc

Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd
Graphic Packaging Intl Inc
Buckeye Terminals LLC

Air Products & Chemicals Inc
Prairie State Group

Aux Sable Liquid Products
Prairie State Group

Brown Printing Co

KNS Companies Inc

Law Office of Katherine W. Delahunt
AbbVie Inc

Gold Standard Bakery
Highland Baking Co

Fort Dearborn Lithographic Co
Greif Packaging Inc LLC

Greif Packaging Inc LLC
Georgia Nut Co

Pactiv LLC

Lake Book Mfg

Chicago Steel Container Corp
Segerdahl Corp

Shell Pipeline Co LP
University of lllinois - Chicago
Alpha Baking Co

Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

NEW

NEW

GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING

ATUs

Traded
468
221
30
200
80
242
88
162
398
177
100
431
431
191
611
311
200
100
1313
100
233
100
2
230
20
250
100
70
250
302
165
252
167
2

100
253
36
82
37
34
36
25

$/ATU

1100
1000
100

O OO OO0 oo o oo

[any
wv
o

180
150

250

63
63
63
63
60
65

20
20
20

15

20

15
20

18

Trade Excluded
from Average
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
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Trading Trade Type  Seller Seller Type Buyer Buyer Type ATUs $/ATU Trade Excluded
Year Traded from Average
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Knead Dough Baking Co Inc PARTICIPATING 184 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc PARTICIPATING 97 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Interlake Mecalux Inc NEW 60 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL New WinCup Holdings Inc PARTICIPATING 192 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Alpha Baking Co Inc PARTICIPATING 216 18
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Kerry Ingredients Inc PARTICIPATING 138 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Kerry Inc PARTICIPATING 69 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL Diageo North America Inc PARTICIPATING 13 20
2015 TRADE Viskase Corp GENERAL East Balt Commissary LLC PARTICIPATING 354 20

Range: $15-$20/ATU
Average: $19.31/ATU



Trading
Year
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Trade Type

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

Seller

Acme Packaging

Acme Steel Co

AGI North America LLC
American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp
AMPAC Flex LLC

Berlin Industries

Bluegrass Labels Co LLC

Brown Printing Co

Brown Printing Co

BWay Packaging

FCL Graphics Inc

Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Palex Container Systems

Palex Container Systems

Rexam Release

Rock-Tenn Co

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Silgan Closures LLC

Silgan Containers Corp

Sleepeck Printing Co

St Clair Pakwell

Triton West LLC

Triton West LLC

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Zenith Electronics

Abbott Laboratories

Arlington Plating Co

Buckeye Terminals LLC

Chicago Baking Co
Fleischmann's Vinegar Co Inc
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Pactiv Corporation

Senior Flexonics

The Segerdahl Corp

Triton West LLC

Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING

Buyer

Signode-Bridgeview

Acme Packaging

Multifilm Packaging Corp

S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
American Litho Inc

Captive Plastics LLC

Brown Printing Co

Brown Printing Co

BWAY Corp

Multifilm Packaging Corp
MPLX Terminals LLC

Meyer Industrial Container
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Meyer Steel Drum Inc
Loparex Inc

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
S & C Electric Co

Silgan Containers Corp
Caterpillar Inc

Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd
Graphic Packaging Intl Inc
Buckeye Terminals LLC

Shell Pipeline Co LP

Prairie State Group

Aux Sable Liquid Products
Prairie State Group

Brown Printing Co

Air Products & Chemicals Inc
KNS Companies Inc

Aux Sable Liquid Products
Law Office of Katherine W. Delahunt
AbbVie Inc

Chicago Steel Container Corp
Wood River Pipe Lines

Gold Standard Bakery
Highland Baking Co

Georgia Nut Co

Pactiv LLC

Lake Book Mfg

Segerdahl Corp

Shell Pipeline Co LP
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Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

NEW

NEW

GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING

ATUs
Traded

468
221
162
30
200
80
242
162
88
398
70
177
100
431
431
191
611
311
200
100
1313
100
233
100

35
100
250

20

70
230
250
750
302
165

34

244
166
75
178
41
39

$/ATU

50
1100
1000

100

o o

100

O O O o o o

180

Trade Excluded
from Average
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Trading
Year
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Trade Type

TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE

Seller

Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp

Electronic Filing:EResensreCledo's Office 5/17/2018

Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

Buyer

Kerry Inc

Kerry Ingredients Inc
Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc
Knead Dough Baking Co Inc
Diageo North America Inc
East Balt Commissary LLC
New WinCup Holdings Inc
Interlake Mecalux Inc

10

Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

Range: $20/ATU
Average: $20/ATU

ATUs Trade Excluded
Traded $/ATU from Average

41 20

167 20
97 20 Yes

191 20 Yes
28 20

399 20

156 20

123 20



Trading
Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Trade Type

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE

Seller

Acme Packaging

Acme Steel Co

AGI North America LLC
American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp
AMPAC Flex LLC

Berlin Industries

Bluegrass Labels Co LLC

Brown Printing Co

Brown Printing Co

BWay Packaging

FCL Graphics Inc

Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Palex Container Systems

Palex Container Systems

Rexam Release

Rock-Tenn Co

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
Silgan Closures LLC

Silgan Containers Corp

Sleepeck Printing Co

St Clair Pakwell

Triton West LLC

Triton West LLC

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Viskase Corp

Zenith Electronics

Abbott Laboratories

Arlington Plating Co

Buckeye Terminals LLC

Chicago Baking Co

Continental Web Press Inc
Continental Web Press Inc

Dow Chemical Co

ExxonMobil Oil Corp
Fleischmann's Vinegar Co Inc
Pactiv Corporation

Seller Type

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL

Buyer

Signode-Bridgeview

Acme Packaging

Multifilm Packaging Corp

S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
American Litho Inc

Captive Plastics LLC

Brown Printing Co

Brown Printing Co

BWAY Corp

Multifilm Packaging Corp
MPLX Terminals LLC

Meyer Industrial Container
Meyer Steel Drum Inc

Meyer Steel Drum Inc
Loparex Inc

Rock-Tenn Company/Waldorf Corp
S & C Electric Co

Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Dart Container Corp of lllinois
Silgan Containers Corp
Caterpillar Inc

Environmental Compliance Consulting Ltd
Graphic Packaging Intl Inc
Buckeye Terminals LLC

Shell Pipeline Co LP

Aux Sable Liquid Products
KNS Companies Inc

Aux Sable Liquid Products
Brown Printing Co

Prairie State Group

Air Products & Chemicals Inc
Prairie State Group

Law Office of Katherine W. Delahunt
AbbVie Inc

Chicago Steel Container Corp
Wood River Pipe Lines

Gold Standard Bakery
Segerdahl Corp

The Segerdahl Corp
Oiltanking Joliet

ExxonMobil Oil Corp
Highland Baking Co

Pactiv LLC

11
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Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
NEW

GENERAL

NEW
PARTICIPATING
NEW

GENERAL
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

NEW

ATUs
Traded

468
221
162
30
200
80
242
162
88
398
70
177
100
431
431
191
611
100
200
311
1313
100
233
100

35
750
250
250

70
100
230

20
302
165

37

176
40

44

190
173

$/ATU

50
1100
1000

100

o o

100

O O O o o o

180

Trade Excluded
from Average
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes



Trading
Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Trade Type

TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE
TRADE

Seller

Senior Flexonics

Stickney Water Reclamation Plant
University of Illinois - Chicago

Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp
Viskase Corp

Seller Type

PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

Buyer

Lake Book Mfg

Metropolitan Biosolids Management
University of Illinois at Chicago
Diageo North America Inc

Hostess Brands LLC

Kerry Ingredients Inc

Kerry Inc

New WinCup Holdings Inc

Alpha Baking Co Inc
Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc

Alpha Baking Co Inc

Wheatland Tube Co - Chicago Division
Alpha Baking Co

Interlake Mecalux Inc

Knead Dough Baking Co Inc

12
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Buyer Type

PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
PARTICIPATING
NEW

PARTICIPATING

ATUs Trade Excluded
Traded $/ATU from Average

35 20

0 Yes

1 0 Yes
45 20
166 20
118 20
26 20
165 20
254 18

110 20 Yes
269 18
135 20
58 18
51 20

169 20 Yes

Range: $18-$25/ATU
Average: $19.47 / ATU
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